RESOL	UTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO DESMAN, INC. TO PROVIDE PARKING CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$200,000 AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE SAME; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, The City does not currently operate a parking system,

WHEREAS, The City is in need of parking consulting services to develop a parking master plan, and

WHEREAS, The City issued RFP580-15 on December 27, 2015 for Parking Consultant Services, and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2016 an evaluation committee consisting of the Deputy City Manager, Director of Finance and Administrative Services, City Engineer, Principal Planner, CRA Director of Planning and Development and Senior Procurement Specialist, convened to review and discuss the responses to the RFP, and

WHEREAS, after evaluation of presentations DESMAN, Inc. was selected to provide Parking Consultant Services to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORDIA THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council awards the contract to provide parking consultant services to DESMAN, Inc.

SECTION 2. That the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute the contract.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF ______, 2016.

RESOLUTION NO PAGE 2		
APPROVED:		
THOMAS A. MASTERS MAYOR ATTEST:	TERENCE D. DAVIS CHAIRPERSON	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	KASHAMBA L. MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIR PRO TEM	
	LYNNE L. HUBBARD COUNCILPERSON	
	TONYA DAVIS JOHNSON COUNCILPERSON	
MOTIONED BY:	DAWN S. PARDO COUNCILPERSON	
SECONDED BY:		
L. HUBBARD REVIEWE	D AS TO LEGAL	
	FICIENCY	
T. DAVIS JOHNSON		
D. PARDO		
T. DAVIS		